
- versus -

Respondent.

ANNEX " A "

herein Complainan! is of

Republic of the philippines
COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS

Intramuros, Manila

Complainant, For: Violation of Section 261 (i)
of the Omnibus Election Code
(Interaention of public Oficers
and Employees)
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COMPLAINT

legal age and a

swom to in accord ance with law depose and sta

resident
after havin

tes that:

of
g been

1. Respondent
a resident of
Respondent is a public offi

is of legal age and

oyee in the civil seryice as
cer / empl

(nanatiotr of detailed information regarding the position of the Responde in tlu G oaentment, in cludingthe specif.c agency, department and station/unit)

2. On Respondent unlawfully engaged in the
election campaign of a candidate for the position
of participated in partisan political activitvrn connection with the Elections, inviolation of Section 261 (i) of the Omnibus Elecrions Code (OEC),

1,

committed as follows:

----/,



(narration of detailed circumstances of the
nssigrrcd Annexes . Tlu nanation ot' facts s
personnlly witnessed by Comptainant/s.)

The
is/are hereto attached as Annex ,,A,,.

allegation/complaint, with reference to eaifunce with
hall be based on personal knuuledge / acts tuhich qre

(title or desciption oJ refered. nidence)

3. Section 261, (t) of the OEC reads:

Section 261. Prohibited acts. The following shall be guilty
of an election offense:

(i).Intervention of public officers and employees. - Any
:ff]::, - -gmptoyee in the civil ."*i.",'"-i.# tho."holding political offices; any officer, 

"-ptoy"", or'-"rnU",or the Armed Forces of the pfulippine., o. u.rv poti."
force, special forces, home defense'ftrces, i"rr"jri ,Af_
defense units and all other para-military units tf,ai now
""ir.t :l which may hereaftei be organized *f,o, Ji.".tfyor indirectly, intervenes in any election campaign or
engages in any partisan political activity, e*."pt io l,?te o,
to preserve public order, if he is a peace officer'.

4. The elements of the offense under Section 261 (i) of the OECare as follows: That -

The offender must be an officer or employee in the civil service,
except political offices; Armed Forces of the philippines (AFp) oranl police force, special forces, home defense foi."s, Uururrgry
self-units and all other para-military units;

The offender, directly or indirectly intervenes in any election
campaign or engages in any partisaa political activlty, excepiio
vote or to preserve public order if he is a peace officer.

5. Clearly, when Respondent/s en gaged / participated in the
election campaign of _ / conducted partisan politicalactivity through it is evident that all theelements of the election offense of unlawful intervention of public

2

officers and employees are presenq

b.

a.



6. From the foregoing, Respondent intervened in the electioncampaign or engaged in partisan political activity in violation of
"Ii:ti"q laws, despite, being fully aware tha! as a government
o-fhcer f employee in the civil ,"roi.", he / she l, p.ot_,iUit"a fro.r,doing so, except to vote or to preserve public order lf h" i, ; p;;.;officeu

. 7 verily, this act is considered as an abuse of state resourcesin elections considering that government manpower is used forpartisan political activity. Respondent has unduly used his ;;;at""and officialpower to promotethe candidacy ot' - '---'-" /when he / she engaged in partisan political ictlity;

8. Therefore, ," yl"*. o{,,h"- foregoing, I am executing thisComplaint to attest to the truth of the Tacts"stated herein and for
furp::T.of filing an "l*:: ojfgnsg case against *," n"rpo,.,a"ny,for violation of Section 26"1 (i) of the OEC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOR I hereunto affix my signature this
at

Name and Signature of Complainant
(Address and Contact Detaits)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before ffi€, this

ffi:1,
and signabure bearing

Affiant exhibiting to
ment/card which contains a photograph

No. issued by

Drr. No. :

PageNo. ;

B(rck No. ;
Series of _.
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